1

8

9

10

11

12

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 SENATE BILL 307

January 29, 2002 - Offered by Senator BAUMGART.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

| 2 | 1. Page 40, line 19: delete lines 19 to 21 and substitute: |
|---|--|
| 3 | "(a) Possess, propagate, purchase, sell, kill, and exhibit any species of |
| 4 | farm-raised deer. |
| 5 | (b) Sell or offer to sell the opportunity to hunt white-tailed, farm-raised deer |
| 6 | that the person owns.". |
| 7 | 2. Page 40, line 23: after "person hunting" insert "white-tailed,". |

3. Page 41, line 1: after "hunting of" insert "white-tailed,".

6. Page 41, line 5: after "hunting of" insert "white-tailed,".

7. Page 41, line 6: before "farm-raised" insert "white-tailed,".

4. Page 41, line 3: after "dead" insert "white-tailed,".

5. Page 41, line 4: before "killed" insert "otherwise".

- 8. Page 41, line 7: after "owner of" insert "white-tailed,".
- 2 **9.** Page 41, line 8: after "hunt" insert "the".
- 3 **10.** Page 41, line 12: after "hunting of" insert "white-tailed,".
- 4 **11.** Page 108, line 10: after that line insert:
- **SECTION 231m.** 951.01 (3c) of the statutes is created to read:
- 6 951.01 (3c) "Farm-raised deer" has the meaning given in s. 95.001 (1) (ag).".
- 7 **12.** Page 109, line 23: delete that line and substitute:
- 8 "(c) Farm-raised deer that are white-tailed deer.".

9 (END)